1
BLUEMASSMED LEGAL QUESTIONNAIRE - PORTUGAL
DATA/INTELLIGENCE SHARED INSIDE YOUR COUNTRY
What surveillance´s systems does your country have? (Fill this
column)
What entity controls each one? (Fill after the system)
Do entities share data? (Fill the right columns - colours and
explanations as in the stated example)

3. Data that depends on the authorization of the competent
judicial authority (in camera proceeding)
5  5 5
4. Personal data (not criminal)
a) General data 6 6 6 6
b) Information about shipping companies (e.g.
commercial operator; registered owner; crew list)
7  7 7
5. Another kind of data related to surveillance information
(not included in the previous nrs).
a) General data about maritime vessels routinely
detected (e.g. ship identity; current voyage data)
b) Reference information about vessels (imagery of the
ship)
c) Reference information about vessels (cargo 4  4 4
1 COUNCIL FRAMEWORK DECISION 2006/960/JHA of 18 December 2006 (article 2 (a)): «a national police, customs or other authority
that is authorised by national law to detect, prevent and investigate offences or criminal activities and to exercise authority and take coercive
measures in the context of such activities. Agencies or units dealing especially with national security issues are not covered by the concept of
competent law enforcement authority.»
2 Personal data that might be related to the data subject during or prior to criminal proceedings in connection with a criminal offence or

8
LIST OF EU LEGISLATION/DOCUMENTS RELATED TO DATA EXCHANGE
• Add relevant EU legislation or another kind of documents. If a Directive, add the
correspondent internal transposition Law.
• List any bilateral or multilateral maritime information sharing agreements (formal or
informal) your country has with other nations or organizations.
EU LEGISLATION
1. Lisbon Treaty
2. Council Framework Decision 2006/960/JHA, of 18 December 2006 - on simplifying the
exchange of information and intelligence between law enforcement authorities of the
Member States of the European Union
3. DIRECTIVE 95/46/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL, of 24 October 1995 - on the protection of individuals with regard to the
processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data Data Protection
4. Regulation 45/2001/EC
5. Directive 2002/59/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 27 June 2002 -
establishing a Community vessel traffic monitoring and information system and repealing
Council Directive 93/75/EEC (“VTM Directive”)
6. Directive 2003/4/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 28 January 2003 -
on public access to environmental information
7. Directive 2003/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 17 November
2003 - on the re-use of public sector information
8. Transparency Regulation (EC) 1049/2011, which regulates public access to documents
held by Community institutions.
9. Directive 2007/2/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 14 March 2007 -
establishing an Infrastructure for Spatial Information in the European Community
10. Council Framework Decision 2008/977/JHA, of 27 November 2008 - on the protection of
personal data processed in the framework of police and judicial cooperation in criminal
matters
11. Council Decision 2009/934/JHA, of 30 November 2009 - adopting the implementing rules
governing Europol’s relations with partners, including the exchange of personal data and
classified information
Isabel Dourado� 10/7/12 16:24
Mis en forme: Justifié, Interligne :  1,5
ligne, Numéros + Niveau : 1 + Style de
numérotation : 1, 2, 3, ... + Commencer à :
1 + Alignement : Gauche + Alignement :  0
cm + Retrait :  0,63 cm, Adjust space
between Latin and Asian text, Adjust
Isabel Dourado� 10/7/12 16:24
Mis en forme: Anglais (E.U.)
Isabel Dourado� 10/7/12 16:24
Supprimé:
9
12. Council Common Position 2005/69/JHA, of 24 January 2005 - on exchanging certain data
with Interpol
13. DIRECTIVE 96/9/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 1996 -
legal protection of databases
ANOTHER RELEVANTE LEGISLATION